
WHITE PINE LIBRARY COOPERATIVE 

BOARD MEMBERS FY 2008-2009 

 

Marsha Boyd  
West Branch Public Library 

119 N Fourth St 

West Branch, MI   48661-1217 

(989) 345-2235 

e-mail: m.boyd@vlc.lib.mi.us 

Term: 2007-2009 

Class B 

Stephanie Olson     Vice Chair 

Iosco-Arenac District Library 

120 W Westover 

E Tawas, MI   48730 

(989) 362-2651 

e-mail: s.olson@vlc.lib.mi.us 

Term:  2008 – 2010 

Class C 

 

Charlotte Simmons 

Howe Memorial Library 

128 E Saginaw St 

Breckenridge, MI   48615-0398 

(989) 842-3202 

e-mail:  brecklib128@yahoo.com 

Term:  2008 – 2010 

Class A 

Mimi Herrington      Chair 

Bad Axe District Public Library 

200 S Hanselman 

Bad Axe, MI   48413 

(989) 269-8538 

e-mail: mherrington@badaxelibrary.org 

Term: 2007-2009  - at large 

Class B                                      

Mary Jaworski 

Port Austin Township Library 

114 Railroad St 

P O  Box 325 

Port Austin, MI   48467-0325 

(989) 738-7212 

e-mail:  m.jaworski@vlc.lib.mi.us 

2008 – 2010 

Class A 

 

Jennifer Thanasiu  
DeWitt Public Library 

13101 Schavey Rd                                       

DeWitt, MI   48820-9008 

(517) 669-3156 

e-mail:  jennifer.thanasiu@gmail.com 

Term: 2007-2009   

Class C 

Bryan Dinwoody 

Alma Public Library 

351 North Court St 

Alma, MI  48801-1999 

(989) 463-3966 

e-mail:   ill@alma.lib.mi.us 

Term:  2008 – 2010 

Class B 

Jim Rancilio    Treasurer 
Bullard Sanford Memorial Library 

520 W Huron St 

Vassar, MI 48768-1244 

(989) 823-2171 

e-mail: jrancilio@vassarlib.org 

Term: 2007-2009 – at large 

Class B 

Rose Rice Gutierrez 

Bridgeport Public Library 

3399 Williamson Rd 

Saginaw, MI   48601 

(989) 777-6030 

e-mail:  r.rice@vlc.lib.mi.us 

Term:  2007-2009 – at large 

Class B  

  

Associate member:  Special 

Ervin Bell 
Saginaw Correctional Facility  Library 

9625 Pierce Rd. 

Freeland, MI 48623 

(989) 695-9880 

e-mail: BELLED@michigan.gov 

Term: 2008 – 2010 

Associate member:  School 

Judi Chelekis 
Vassar High School Library 

220 Athletic St. 

Vassar, MI   48768 

(989) 823-8534 

e-mail: jchelekis@vassar.k12.mi.us                

Term: 2008 – 2010 
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